Electric Rates
Residential (RS1- RS3)
Basic Charge
Basic Charge 3 Phase*
Per kWh

Underground Service
Connection
Area Light only

Temporary Service (GS1)
Basic Charge
Per kWh (up to 10,000 kWh)
Over 10,000 kWh

Area Lights (Pole rental on new lights)
100 watt (ALT)
150 watt (ALS)
250 watt (A25)
400 watt (A40)
Pole Rental

Church & Public Housing (CS1-CS3)
Basic Charge - 1 phase
Basic Charge - 3 phase*
Per kWh

Seasonal Service (GS1-DGS)
Facility Charge - 1 phase
Facility Charge - 3 phase
Basic Charge
Per kWh (up to 10,000 kWh)
Per kWh (over 10,000)

Per kW (over 15)

9.00
25.00
0.1219

125.00

190.00 or $4.00/month

17.00
0.1237
0.0959

14.10
17.25
20.38
22.73

3.55

17.00
34.00
0.1206

75.25
150.00
15.00
0.095189
0.077010
7.31

Wholesale Power Service (WPS—-DWP)-nNo user at this time

Basic Charge
Surcharge for OCB
Per kWh

Per kW (CP)

Municipal (MS1-MS3)
Basic Charge - 1 phase
Basic Charge - 3 phase*
Per kWh

631.05

36.05
0.0456237
18.8474830

17.00
34.00
0.1121

Electric Rates (con’t)
General Service (GS1-DGS)
Basic Charge 17.00

Per kWh (up to 10,000) 0.1237
Per kWh (over 10,000) 0.0959
Per kW (over 15) 7.31

General Service - 3 phase* (GS3-DGS)
Basic Charge 34.00

Per kWh (up to 10,000) 0.1237
Per kWh (over 10,000) 0.0959
Per kW (over 15) 7.31

Large Power/Agriculture (LBA-LPS-DLP-DLA)

Basic Charge 110.00
Per kWh 0.0788
Per kW 11.50

* Commercial and residential rate class based on the
size of electrical service in the building or home.

Water Rates
In-Town (Residential, Business & Irrigation)
Minimum Bill 23.00
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons 3.64
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons 3.95

Out-of-Town (Residential, Business & Irrigation)
Minimum Bill 34.49
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons 5.44
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons 5.93

In-Town Industrial (WAI)

Minimum Bill 11.51
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons 2.06
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons 2.11

Out-of-Town Industrial (WOI)
Minimum Bill 17.26
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons 3.08
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons 3.18

Water Rates (con’t)

In-Town Master Water Meters
Minimum Bill (per unit served)
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons

Out-of-Town Master Water Meters
Minimum Bill (per unit served)
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons

Out-of-Town Agricultural
Minimum Bill
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons

Tap Fees
% - 1”7 (In-Town)
% - 17 (Out-of-Town)
> 17
Facility fee

23.00
3.64
3.95

34.49
5.44
5.93

34.49
3.64
4.36

500.00
600.00
cost + 25%

Y2 tap cost



Sewer Rates
In-Town (Residential & Other)
Minimum Bill
Minimum (First 3,000 gallons)
Per 1,000 over 3,000 gallons

Out-of-Town (Residential & Other)
Minimum (3,000 gallons)
Per 1,000 over 3,000

Industrial
Minimum (3,000 gallons)
Per 1,000 over 3,000

Master Sewer Meters
Minimum Bill (per unit served)
Minimum (First 3,000 gallons)
Per 1,000 over 3,000 gallons

Tap Fees
4"
> 4"
Facility fee

28.00
7.75
3.60

60.20
5.80

35.75
3.31

28.00
7.75
3.60

600.00
cost + 25%
Y2 tap cost

Other Fees

Electric Deposit 200.00 - 300.00

Water Deposit (inside) 30.00 - 45.00
Water Deposit (outside) 50.00 - 75.00
Sewer Deposit (inside) 50.00 - 75.00
Sewer Deposit (outside) 100.00 - 150.00
Service Charge 15.00
Inspection Fee (Minimum Housing) 10.00
Late Fee (penalty date) 3.00
Delinquent Fee (cut-off date) 20.00
Reconnect Fee 25.00
Returned Check Charge 25.00
Cemetery Plots

Inside city 400.00

Outside city 850.00
Opening & Closing

Workday - Normal Hours 400.00

After Hours, Weekends, Holidays 500.00
Monument & Grave Marker Inspection/Permit 25.00
Trading or Re-Sale of Cemetery Lot 100.00
Yard Waste Container $42.00 for 1st Container
$54.00 per additional
$65.00 per additional

$3.79 per month
$19.19 per month

Recyclable Container
Recycle- extra pick-up fee
Residential Garbage fee
Commercial Garbage fee $23.49 per month
Yard Waste Pickup fee $15.00 for 1st load
$50.00 for additional loads for 7 day period
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