Electric Rates	
esidential (RS1– RS3)	
Basic Charge	9.00
Basic Charge 3 Phase*	25.00
Per kWh	0.1219

Underground Service

Connection	125.00
Area Light only	190.00 or \$4.00/month

Temporary Service (GS1)

Basic Charge	17.00
Per kWh (up to 10,000 kWh)	0.1237
Over 10,000 kWh	0.0959

Area Lights (Pole rental on new lights)

100 watt (AL1)	14.10
150 watt (ALS)	17.25
250 watt (A25)	20.38
400 watt (A40)	22.73
Pole Rental	3.55

Church & Public Housing (CS1-CS3)

Basic Charge - 1 phase	17.00
Basic Charge - 3 phase*	34.00
Per kWh	0.1206

Seasonal Service (GS1-DGS)

Facility Charge - 1 phase	75.25
Facility Charge - 3 phase	150.00
Basic Charge	15.00
Per kWh (up to 10,000 kWh)	0.095189
Per kWh (over 10,000)	0.077010
Per kW (over 15)	7.31

Wholesale Power Service (WPS-DWP)-No user at this time

Basic Charge	631.05
Surcharge for OCB	36.05
Per kWh	0.0456237
Per kW (CP)	18.8474830

Municipal (MS1-MS3)

Basic Charge – 1 phase	17.00
Basic Charge - 3 phase*	34.00
Per kWh	0.1121

Electric Rates (con't)

General Service (GS1-DGS)

Basic Charge	17.00
Per kWh (up to 10,000)	0.1237
Per kWh (over 10,000)	0.0959
Per kW (over 15)	7.31

General Service - 3 phase* (GS3-DGS)

Basic Charge	34.00
Per kWh (up to 10,000)	0.1237
Per kWh (over 10,000)	0.0959
Per kW (over 15)	7.31

Large Power/Agriculture (LBA-LPS-DLP-DLA)

Basic Charge	110.00
Per kWh	0.0788
Per kW	11.50

^{*} Commercial and residential rate class based on the size of electrical service in the building or home.

Water Rates

In-Town (Residential, Business & Irrigation)

Minimum Bill	23.00
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons	3.64
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons	3.95

Out-of-Town (Residential, Business & Irrigation)

Minimum Bill	34.49
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons	5.44
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons	5.93

In-Town Industrial (WAI)

Minimum Bill	11.51
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons	2.06
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons	2.11

Out-of-Town Industrial (WOI)

Minimum Bill	17.26
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons	3.08
Per 1.000 for all additional gallons	3.18

Water Rates (con't)

In-Town Master Water Meters

Minimum Bill (per unit served)	23.00
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons	3.64
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons	3.95

Out-of-Town Master Water Meters

Minimum Bill (per unit served)	34.49
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons	5.44
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons	5.93

Out-of-Town Agricultural

Minimum Bill	34.49
Per 1,000 for 1,000-2,000 gallons	3.64
Per 1,000 for all additional gallons	4.36

Tap Fees

¾ - 1" (In-Town)	500.00
34 - 1" (Out-of-Town)	600.00
> 1"	cost + 25%
Facility fee	½ tap cost

Sewer Rates		Fees
	Electric Deposit	200.00 - 300.00
28.00	Water Deposit (inside)	30.00 - 45.00
7.75	Water Deposit (outside)	50.00 - 75.00
3.60	Sewer Deposit (inside)	50.00 - 75.00
	Sewer Deposit (outside)	100.00 - 150.00
	Service Charge	15.00
60.20	Inspection Fee (Minimum Housing) 10.00	
5.80	Late Fee (penalty date) 3.00	
	Delinquent Fee (cut-off date)	20.00
	Reconnect Fee	25.00
35.75	Returned Check Charge	25.00
3.31	Cemetery Plots	
	Inside city	400.00
	Outside city	850.00
28.00	Opening & Closing	
7.75	Workday - Normal Hours 400.00	
3.60	After Hours, Weekends, Holidays 500.00	
	Monument & Grave Marker Inspection/Permit 25.00	
	Trading or Re-Sale of Cemete	ery Lot 100.00
600.00	Yard Waste Container	\$42.00 for 1st Container
cost + 25%		\$54.00 per additional
½ tap cost	Recyclable Container	\$65.00 per additional
	Recycle- extra pick-up fee	\$3.79 per month
	Residential Garbage fee	\$19.19 per month
	Commercial Garbage fee	\$23.49 per month
	Yard Waste Pickup fee	\$15.00 for 1st load
	\$50.00 for addition	onal loads for 7 day period
	7.75 3.60 60.20 5.80 35.75 3.31 28.00 7.75 3.60	28.00 Water Deposit (inside) 7.75 Water Deposit (outside) 3.60 Sewer Deposit (inside) Sewer Deposit (inside) Sewer Deposit (inside) Sever

Town of Farmville Customer Service Rates



August 1, 2017